

Present: Md. Nyayar Azam Khan
ADJ, FTC, Serampore, Hooghly
Cr. Rev- 100/25

Order No. 08 dt 30.07.26

P.O is on leave, Ld ADJ 2nd Court is in charge of this court.
Today is fixed for awaiting TCR and hearing of stay petition.
Both parties file hazira. No TCR is received.
The case is adjourned today.
To 17/08/26 for awaiting TCR and hearing of stay petition.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

Present: Md. Nyayar Azam Khan
ADJ, FTC, Serampore, Hooghly
Cr. Mot- 56/2022

Order No. 15 dt 29.07.26

P.O is on leave, Ld ADJ 2nd Court is in charge of this court.
Today is fixed for filing S/C by the revisionist.
Parties are absent without taking any steps.
The case is adjourned today.
To 14/09/2026 for filing S/C by the revisionist as last chance.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

Present: Md. Nyayar Azam Khan
ADJ, FTC, Serampore, Hooghly
ST- 14/2023

Order No. 11 dt 29.07.26

P.O is on leave, Ld ADJ 2nd Court is in charge of this court.
Today is fixed for evience.
No witness is present.
Sole Accused namely Lakshi Hembram is absent by petition U/S-317 Cr. P.C.
Ld. P.P in charge is absent without taking any steps.
The case is adjourned today.
Fixing 25/11/2026 for evidence of CSW-1.
Fixing 26/11/2026 for evidence of CSW-2.
Issue summons and alamat message at once.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

Present: Md. Nyayar Azam Khan

ADJ, FTC, Serampore, Hooghly
ST- 39/2013

Order No. 135 dt 29.07.26

P.O is on leave, Ld ADJ 2nd Court is in charge of this court.

Today is fixed for evience.

No witness is present.

Sole Accused namely Rahul Barman @ Bontai is absent by petition U/S-317

Cr. P.C.

Ld. P.P in charge is absent without taking any steps.

The case is adjourned today.

Todate 30/07/2026 for evidence.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

Present: Md. Nyayar Azam Khan
ADJ, FTC, Serampore, Hooghly

MAT- 615/2025

Order No. 08 dt 29.07.26

P.O is on leave, Ld ADJ 2nd Court is in charge of this court.

Today is fixed for filing S/C by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazirah through Ld. Adv.

Respondent found absent without taking any steps.

To 07/09/2026 for filing S/C by the respondent as last chance, id. Necessary order will be passed.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

Present: Md. Nyar Azam Khan
ADJ, FTC, Serampore, Hooghly
M.Case- 68/2022

Order No. 08 dt 29.07.26

P.O is on leave, Ld ADJ 2nd Court is In charge of this court.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner files hazirah through Ld. Adv.

Ld. Adv. for the respondent files a petition on the ground stated their in.

Considered and allowed.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 02/09/2026 for hearing.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

Present: Md. Nyayar Azam Khan
ADJ, FTC, Serampore, Hooghly
MAT- 398/2021

Order No. 27 dt 29.07.26

P.O is on leave, Ld ADJ 2nd Court is in charge of this court.
Today is fixed for filing S/C by the respondent.
Petitioner files hazirah through Ld. Adv.
Respondent is absent by filing a petition, the ground stated their in.
To 02/09/2026 for further cross examination of the petitioner

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

Present: Md. Nyar Azam Khan
ADJ, FTC, Serampore, Hooghly
TA- 215/2015

Order No. 37 dt 29.07.26

P.O is on leave, Ld ADJ 2nd Court is in charge of this court.
Today is fixed for filing S/C by the Appeallant. No steps taken.
Thus the case is Adj. Today.
To 03/09/2026 for filing S/C by the Appeallant.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

Present: Md. Nyayar Azam Khan
ADJ, FTC, Serampore, Hooghly
ST- 23/2022

Order No. dt 29.07.26

P.O is on leave, Ld ADJ 2nd Court is in charge of this court.

Today is fixed for evience.

Witness namely Dr.Partha Chatterjee is examine as PW-9, the documents is marked as **Exbt- P3**. Cross examine in full and discharge. No other witness is present.

Sole Accused namely Ananta Roy is present in the court today.

Fixing 17/08/2026 for evidence of CSW- 8 & 11.

Fixing 18/08/2026 for evidence of CSW- 15 & 16

Issue summons and alamat message at once.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)

ADJ, FTC, Serampore,
Hooghly. (I.c)